
FIRST AMENDMENT 

TO 

EXTERIOR LANDSCAPTING SERVICES CONTRACT 
 

 
 

This First Amendment to the Exterior Landscaping Services Contract (“Amendment”) is 

made and entered into on the date executed by Stinchcomb Lawn & Tree Services (“Contractor”) 

and the Aubrey Independent School District (“District”), as set forth on the signature page below 

(“Effective Date”) by and between the Superintendent of the District and Brandon Stinchcomb, 

owner of Contractor. 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the District, by and on behalf of the District, 

previously agreed to employ Contractor, and Contractor previously agreed to accept employment 

as the exterior landscaping service for the District for a term of three (3) years, commencing on 

April 1, 2012 and ending on March 31, 2015 pursuant to the Exterior Landscaping Services 

Contract dated April 4, 2012 (“Contract”), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and 

incorporated herein by reference; 

 
WHEREAS, the Superintendent, by and on behalf of the District, and the Contractor agree 

to the following changes and amendments to the Contract, beginning September 1, 2014 through 

March 31, 2015, with all other terms of the Contract remaining in full force and effect; 

 
WITNESSETH 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Superintendent, by and on behalf of the District, and the 

Contractor, for and in consideration of the terms herein established and pursuant to the general 

laws of the State of Texas, have agreed and do hereby agree as follows. 

 
I. 

 
1. The District and Contractor agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

 
“For performing additional complete grounds services from September 1, 2014 to 

March 31, 2015, the District agrees to pay Contractor the sum of Three Thousand 

Dollars ($3,000.00).   Those additional services will be determined by the 

Superintendent and Mr. Stinchcomb.” 

 
II. 

 
Unless expressly modified by the provisions of this Amendment, all of the terms and 

conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect and are expressly ratified hereby. 

Unless expressly modified by the provisions of this Amendment, the terms which are 

capitalized in this Amendment shall have the same meanings given to them as in the 

Contract. This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall, 

for all purposes, be deemed an original, and all of which shall, for all purposes, constitute 

one and the same instrument. 



 

 
Executed this    day of   , 2014. 

 
 
 
 
AUBREY INDEPENDENT STINCHCOMB LAWN & TREE 

SCHOOL DISTRICT SERVICES 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Debby Sanders Brandon Stinchcomb 

Superintendent Owner 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 


